505533946 06/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5580743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAUSBECK BROTHERS, INC.	06/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEAL LATCH SYSTEMS, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2695 W. VASSAR RD.	
City:	REESE	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48757	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16501562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (810) 982-4221

Email: rudylaw84@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER JOHN RUDY
Address Line 1: 209 HURON AVENUE, SUITE 8
Address Line 4: PORT HURON, MICHIGAN 48060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LATCH-980
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER JOHN RUDY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher John Rudy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=DHTtoILS#page1.tif source=DHTtoILS#page2.tif

PATENT 505533946 REEL: 049523 FRAME: 0911

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Inventor(s): Jeffery Blair SHOOPMAN, a citizen of the United States of America (U.S.A.), residing at 2885 Schaefer Street, Saginaw, Michigan 48604, U.S.A., has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SAFETY LATCH FOR A DUMP BODY, for which a patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2019 as application No. US 16/501,562 (Attorney Docket No. Latch-980);

Whereas HAUSBECK BROTHERS, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 375, Reese, Michigan 48757, U.S.A., and a street office address of 2695 W. Vassar Rd., Reese, Michigan 48757, U.S.A., which corporation hereinafter may be identified by the assumed name DHT, INC., has acquired or has had memorialized acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing inventions and properties from the said Jeffery Blair SHOOPMAN;

And whereas IDEAL LATCH SYSTEMS, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Michigan, having a mailing address and street office address of 2695 W. Vassar Rd., Reese, Michigan 48757, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring or memorializing acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing inventions and properties from the said DHT, INC.;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$US 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said DHT, INC., hereby warranting that it has not sold, assigned, licensed or conveyed any of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and properties heretofore, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said IDEAL LATCH SYSTEMS, L.L.C., its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and properties, which are described and claimed in the aforesaid application; and in and to any and all further, national, regional, territorial, or international, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, revival, extension, substitute and so forth and the like application(s), and any and all registration(s) and patent(s) granted for the same, and any and all re-examination, re-issue, extension, and so forth application(s) and patent(s), in the United States of America and her Territories and Possessions and in all other Nations and Territories and Regions throughout the world, and in Outer Space; and the right to sue and negotiate and receive damages and settlements for past, present and future infringements whereof.

And – in light of the foregoing sale, assignment, license or conveyance to the said IDEAL LATCH SYSTEMS, L.L.C. – the said DHT, INC., for itself and its successors, heirs, devisees, or other representatives under law, hereby agrees to quit, and hereby quits, any shop rights and any claim to any shop rights acquired in and to the foregoing inventions and properties as aforesaid. Accordingly, any shop rights in and to the aforesaid inventions and properties are extinguished in light hereof.

And the said DHT, INC., for itself and its successors, heirs, devisees, or other representatives under law, hereby agrees and covenants to assist the said IDEAL LATCH SYSTEMS, L.L.C., its assigns, successors, heirs, or other representatives and so forth under law, by signing or having signed all lawful documents, and providing or having provided all lawful testimony, to support the inventions and properties, the application, and any and all further application(s), patent(s) and/or registration(s) filed therefrom or issuing thereon.

1

I have authority and power to bind the said corporation.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set by hand and affix my seal:
Dated: 6/18/2019 David L. HAUSBECK, President (Also Known As David HAUSBECK And Dave HAUSBECK)
NOTARIZATION
Before me on this day of
SEAL Notary Public
CELESTE N. CULVER Notary Public, Saginaw County, MI My Commission Expires December 20, みゅよる
ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE
On behalf of the said IDEAL LATCH SYSTEMS, L.L.C., the foregoing ASSIGNMENT of patent application No. US 16/501,562 and its progeny, and its/their inventions and properties, from HAUSBECK BROTHERS, INC., also identified by the assumed name DHT, INC., is hereby accepted. I have authority and power to bind the said limited liability company
Dated: 6/8/2019 David L. HAUSBECK, Member/President (Also Known as David HAUSBECK and as Dave HAUSBECK)
NOTARIZATION Before me on this day of 2019 A.D., personally came the said David L. HAUSBECK, who acknowledged to me the above instrument as his free act and deed.
SEAL Notary Public

CELESTE N. CULVER
Notary Public, Saginaw County, MI
My Commission Expires December 20, 2023

2

PATENT

REEL: 049523 FRAME: 0913